
*UA How-to-measure reference

3. HIP: To determine your hip size, measure the fullest part of 
your body, at the top of your leg, about 7 inches below your 
waist. Hip measurements are shown in inches. 

2. WAIST: To determine your waist size, find the top of your hip 
bone and the bottom of your ribs. Place the tape measure 
midway between these points and wrap it around your waist. 
Waist measurements are shown in inches. 

1. CHEST: To determine your chest size, stand up straight with your 
arms by your sides. Wrap a tape measure under your armpits, 
around the largest part of your chest. The tape measure should 
wrap across your shoulder blades, and be comfortably snug 
against you. Chest measurements are shown in inches. 

HOW TO MEASURE:

BOYS‘ SIZE CHART (8-20)

HEIGHT

WEIGHT (LBS)

WAIST

CHEST

S

8

50-53“

54-67

23.5“

27“

10

54-55“

68-77

24.5“

28“

12

56-57“

77-84

25.5“

29.5“

14

58-59“

85-94

26.5“

31“

16

60-61“

94-104

27.5“

32.5“

18

62-63“

105-109

28.5“

34“

20

64-65“

110-120

29.5“

35.5“

M L XL

LITTLE BOYS‘ SIZE CHART (4-7)

HEIGHT

WEIGHT (LBS)

WAIST

L-XL

6X/7

48-51“

48-55

22-22.5“

L

6

45-48“

44-47

21.5“

M

5

42-45“

41-44

21“

S

4T/4

39-42“

35-40

20.5“

*Brands subject to differ.
BOYS‘ SIZE CHART (4-20)


