*Brands subject to differ.

BOYS' SIZE CHART (8-20)

	S	M		L		XL	
	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
HEIGHT	50-53"	54-55"	56-57"	58-59"	60-61"	62-63"	64-65"
WEIGHT (LBS)	54-67	68-77	77-84	85-94	94-104	105-109	110-120
WAIST	23.5"	24.5"	25.5"	26.5"	27.5"	28.5"	29.5"
CHEST	27"	28"	29.5"	31"	32.5"	34"	35.5"

LITTLE BOYS' SIZE CHART (4-7)

	S	М	L	L-XL
	4T/4	5	6	6X/7
HEIGHT	39-42"	42-45"	45-48"	48-51"
WEIGHT (LBS)	35-40	41-44	44-47	48-55
WAIST	20.5"	21"	21.5"	22-22.5"

HOW TO MEASURE:

- 1. CHEST: To determine your chest size, stand up straight with your arms by your sides. Wrap a tape measure under your armpits, around the largest part of your chest. The tape measure should wrap across your shoulder blades, and be comfortably snug against you. Chest measurements are shown in inches.
- 2. WAIST: To determine your waist size, find the top of your hip bone and the bottom of your ribs. Place the tape measure midway between these points and wrap it around your waist. Waist measurements are shown in inches.
- **3. HIP:** To determine your hip size, measure the fullest part of your body, at the top of your leg, about 7 inches below your waist. Hip measurements are shown in inches.

*UA How-to-measure reference